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Bus X71 Chelmsford - Witham - Colchester (Direct via A12) Go to website

Direction
Bus Station — Osborne Street

56 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Retail Market

Cathedral

H & M

Parkway

Army & Navy

Fox & Raven

Goddard Way

Pollard's Green

Shopping Centre

Henniker Gate

Sheppard Drive

Brook End Road

Barlows Reach

Chelmer Village Way

Cuton Hall Lane

Army Reserves Centre

Sainsburys

Royal Mail

Lynfield Motors

Lodge Farm

Route schedule
Bus Station — Osborne Street

Monday 09:00-22:30

Tuesday 09:00-22:30

Wednesday 09:00-22:30

Thursday 09:00-22:30

Friday 09:00-22:30

Saturday 19:45

Sunday 06:57

Route info

Direction: Bus Station

Stops: 56

Trip Duration: 1 hour 2 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-X71-378623052-1315899718
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-X71-378623052-1315899718
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-X71-378623052-1315899718


Maltings Lane

Shortridge Court

Bridge Hospital

Mill Lane

Newland Street

The George

Avenue Road

Crittall Rd

Freebournes Road

Railway Station

Motel

Copford Lane

Westbury Close

The Swan Stanway

Sparrow Hall

St Albright's Church

Sealion Approach

Wyvern Farm

Sainsburys Store

Barn Fields

Lucy Lane South

Garage

King Coel Road South

Halstead Road Corner

The Crown

Church

Glen Avenue

Fitzwalter Road

Park Road



The Avenue

Beverley Road

Essex County Hospital

Head Street

High Street

Osborne Street



Direction
Osborne Street — Bus Station

52 stops

Open route schedule

Osborne Street

Crouch Street

Essex County Hospital

Beverley Road

The Avenue

Park Road

Fitzwalter Road

Glen Avenue

Church

Halstead Road Corner

Nelson Road

King Coel Road South

Garage

Lucy Lane South

Tollgate Rbt

Sainsburys Store

Wyvern Farm

Sealion Approach

St Albright's Church

Sparrow Hall

The Swan Stanway

Westbury Close

Copford Lane

Motel

Post Office

Route schedule
Osborne Street — Bus Station

Monday 19:00

Tuesday 19:00

Wednesday 19:00

Thursday 19:00

Friday 19:00

Saturday 23:15

Sunday 20:00

Route info

Direction: Osborne Street

Stops: 52

Trip Duration: 0 hour 59 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-X71-378623052-1315899718


Freebournes Road

Crittall Rd

Avenue Road

The George

Newland Street

Mill Lane

Bridge Hospital

Shortridge Court

Maltings Lane

Lodge Farm

Lynfield Motors

Royal Mail

Sainsburys

Army Reserves Centre

Cuton Hall Lane

Chelmer Village Way

Barlows Reach

Brook End Road

Henniker Gate

Shopping Centre

Pollard's Green

Goddard Way

Army & Navy

Parkway

Retail Market

County Hotel

Bus Station



X71 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Chelmsford

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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